

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1	329	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - CC High School Network	RE Districts -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/8/2024				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/5/2024				Final action:	6/5/2024	
Enactment date:	6/5/2	2024			Enactment #:	24-1174	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and CORE Districts, Sacramento, CA, for the latter to work collaboratively with the District to improve the percentage of students leaving ninth grade to be on track for high school graduation at Castlemont, Fremont, McClymonds, Oakland Technical, and Skyline High Schools, with the data monitoring tools, change ideas, and meeting routines that have been proven to show improvement in ninth grade students to be on track, via High School Network, for the period of August 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$89,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 24-1329 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - CORE Districts - High School Network						
Contact:	Vanessa.Sifuentes@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
6/5/2024	1	Board of	Education		Ac	lopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and CORE Districts, Sacramento, CA, for the latter to work collaboratively with the District to improve the percentage of students leaving ninth grade to be on track for high school graduation at Castlemont, Fremont, McClymonds, Oakland Technical, and Skyline High Schools, with the data monitoring tools, change ideas, and meeting routines that have been proven to show improvement in ninth grade students to be on track, via High School Network, for the period of August 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$89,000.00.